Vision Basic $2.76 $3.05 $4.98 $2.22 $2.76 $5.27

Vision Enhanced $9.21 $9.61 $16.21 $7.00 $9.21 $16.59

Example # 1: Covering a Partner
You and your Partner are enrolled in the Seagate HDHP 1 medical plan, dental basic plan, and vision basic plan.

Using the table in the 2024 Imputed Income Amounts section above, the total imputed income for domestic partner
benefits is $310.24:

10

Seagate Internal

Plan   Coverage   Imputed Income
Medical (HDHP 1) Employee + Partner $294.90
Dental Basic Employee + Partner $14.05
Vision Basic Employee + Partner $1.29

Total $310.24

$310.24 will be added to your taxable income for every pay period during which your domestic partner has this coverage.
Taxes on $310.24 will be withheld from your paycheck and reported to the appropriate federal and state tax agencies. Taxes
on the imputed income amount will vary based on your income and tax rate.

The payroll deduction amounts for your health care coverage will be broken out into before tax and after tax amounts as
follows:

Plan   Coverage   Before Tax
Deduction

After Tax
Deduction

Total
Deduction

Medical (HDHP 1) Employee + Partner $44.36 $71.04 $115.40
Dental Basic Employee + Partner $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vision Basic Employee + Partner $2.76 $3.05 $5.81

Total $47.12 $74.09 $121.21

Your total bi-weekly payroll deduction for medical, dental, and vision coverage will be $121.21, with $47.12 taken out
before taxes and $74.09 taken out after taxes.

Example # 2: Covering a Partner and the Child(ren) of a Partner

You are enrolled in the Seagate HDHP 2  medical plan (covering your Partner and two of your Partner’s children), no
dental coverage, and the vision enhanced plan (covering only yourself).

Using the table in the 2024 Imputed Income Amounts section above, the total imputed income for domestic partner
benefits is $516.79:

Plan   Coverage   Imputed Income